



205220C Gluten Free Apple Crumble Slice (We Love C



Pack Size: 1 X 18

Details: A delicious crumble cake made with pure oats and a moist apple filling with a hint of elderflower.

Allergen Information

Contains:

Cereal

Free from:

Celery, Soya, Crustaceans, Sesame, Fish, Gluten, Lupin, Milk, Molluscs, Mustard, Peanuts, Sulphur Dioxide

May contain:

Nuts, Eggs

Suitable for:

Coeliacs, Vegetarians, Vegan

Handling Information

Directions For Use:

From Frozen unless otherwise stated Defrost at room temperature for 6 hours. Once defrosted do not refreeze. Once defrosted, label each individual product with Best Before Date: Day of defrost + 14 days.

Storage Instructions:

Keep Frozen. Store at -18°C or below

Product Ingredients

Product Ingredients:

Gluten-Free OATS (35%), Apple Filling (32%) (Fructose, Diced Apple, Apple PurÃ©e, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Cornflour, Apple Powder (Apple, Maltodextrin), Flavouring, Preservative (E202)), Brown Rice Syrup, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Gluten-Free OAT Flour, Water, Brown Sugar, Oligofructose, Dried Apple

Nutritional Information

Typical Values per 100g/ml:

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

Energy:

409 kcal / 1717 kJ

Fat:

15.3 g

of which saturates:

5.2 g

Carbohydrates:

60.2 g

of which sugars:

25.7 g

Fibre:

4.5 g

Protein:

5.4 g

Salt:

0.19 g



check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.